Lightning (Mike Goodman) Evolution (Bruce) Mig_gy Pop (Colin) Woap (Mike) The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years
C Gary Sanchez 15 2 C Mike Zunino 6 2 C Blake Swihart 1 C Yan Gomes 1 C Brian McCann 11 1
NYY -C Sea-C Bos-C Cle-C Hou - C
1B Ryon Healy 5 1 1B Joey Gallo 10 2 1B Yuli Gurriel 10 2 1B Logan Morrison 9 1B Miguel Cabrera 26
Sea-1B,3B Tex - 1B,3B,0F Hou - 1B Min - 1B Det - 1B
2B Jose Altuve 51 1 2B Rougned Odor 15 1 (2B Jonathan Schoop 17 2 |2B Robinson Cand 26 1 (2B Eduardo Escobar 6
Hou - 2B Tex - 2B Bal - 2B Sea-2B Min - 2B,3B,SS
3B Adrian Béltre 12 3B Kyle Seager 30 3B Miguel Sané 15 1 (3B Mike Moustakas 17 1 (3B Nicholas Castellanos 23 1
Tex - 3B Sea-3B Min - 1B,3B KC-3B Det - 3B,OF
SS Francisco Lindor 15 1 SS Tim Anderson 10 1 |SS Marcus Semien 5 1 |SS Jean Segura 20 SS Xander Bogaerts 35 1
Cle - SS CWS - SS Oak - SS Sea - SS Bos - SS
OF#1  [Justin Upton 42 1 OF#1 Randal Grichuk 10 OF#1  |Eduardo NUfiez 5 1 OF#1 Mike Trout 63 1 OF#1 |Max Kepler 5
LAA - OF Tor - OF Bos - 2B,3B,SS,0F LAA - OF Min - OF
OF#2  |Josh Reddick 1 1 OF#2 J.D. Martinez 55 OF#2  |Mark Trumbo 10 1 |OF#2 Kevin Kiermaier 2 1 [OF#2 |Michael Brantley 3
Hou - OF Bos - OF Bal - OF TB - OF Cle - OF
OF#3  |Stephen Piscotty 1 OF#3 Trey Mancini 5 1 OF#3  |Jackie Bradley Jr. 10 1 OF#3 Andrew Benintendi 10 2 OF#3 |Kole Calhoun 1
Oak - OF Bal - 1B,OF Bos - OF Bos - OF LAA - OF
DH Eloy Jiménez 9 DH lan Kinsler 10 DH Nelson Cruz 41 DH Lucas Duda 1 DH Kendrys Morales 7
CWS - OF LAA - 2B Sea - OF KC-1B Tor-1B
SP#1 Dylan Bundy 10 1 SP#1 Collin McHugh 6 1 SP#1 Chance Adams 1 SP#1 Michael Fulmer 15 2 SP#1  |Carlos Carrasco 37 2
Bal - SP Hou - SP NYY - SP Det - SP Cle - SP
SP#2  |James Paxton 26 1 SP#2 Alex Cobb 5 1 |SP#2 Luis Severino 59 SP#2 Blake Snell 10 2 |SP#2 |Kevin Gausman 24 1
Sea - SP TB - SP NYY - SP TB - SP Bal - SP
SP#3 Jake Faria 5 1 SP#3 Danny Duffy 10 1 SP#3 Corey Kluber 47 SP#3 Marcus Stroman 31 SP#3  |Drew Pomeranz 9
TB - SP KC - SP Cle-SP Tor - SP Bos - SP
SP#4  |Eduardo Rodriguez 10 SP#4 Chris Archer 40 SP#4  |Jordan Montgomery 5 1 [SP#4 AJ. Puk 4 SP#4  |Daniel Mengden 2
Bos - SP TB - SP NYY - SP Oak - SP Oak - SP
SP#5  |Reynaldo Lépez 1 SP#5 José Berrios 15 3 |SP#5 |Carlos Rodon 11 1 [SP#5 J.A. Happ 6 1 [SP#5 |Ervin Santana 10 1
CWS - SP Min - SP CWS - SP Tor - SP Min - SP
RP#1  |Cam Bedrosian 10 1 RP#1 Blake Parker 5 1 RP#1 | Tyler Thornburg 1 RP#1 Joe Kelly 1 RP#1  [Juan Minaya 2
LAA - RP LAA - RP Bos - SP,RP Bos - RP CWS - RP
RP#2  |Nate Jones 10 1 RP#2 Zach Britton 15 RP#2 | Trevor Hildenberger 1 RP#2 Roberto Osuna 42 RP#2  |Joakim Soria 5
CWS - RP Bal - RP Min - RP Tor - RP CWS - RP
RP#3  |Cody Allen 32 1 RP#3 Tommy Kahnle 2 RP#3  |Tony Zych 1 1 RP#3 Jim Johnson 1 RP#3  [Matt Bush 6 1
Cle-RP NYY - RP Sea - RP LAA - RP Tex - RP
RP#4  |Alex Claudio 5 1 RP#4 Brad Peacock 10 2 RP#4  |Edwin Diaz 15 2 RP#4 Matt Barnes 1 RP#4  |Alex Colomé 14 1
Tex - RP Hou - SP,RP Sea - RP Bos - RP TB-RP
Current Used Points 260 Current Used Points 259 Current Used Points 255 Current Used Points 260 Current Used Points 226
Remaining Points 0 Remaining Points 1 Remaining Points 5 Remaining Points 0 Remaining Points 34
Maximum Bidding Points 0 Maximum Bidding Points 1 Maximum Bidding Points 5 Maximum Bidding Points 0 Maximum Bidding Points 34
Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0
Matt Olson 5 r2018 Bradley Zimmer 5 r2018 Franklin Barreto 5 r2018 Rafael Devers 5 r2018 Jake Bauers 5
Oak - 1B,0OF Cle - OF Oak - 2B,SS Bos - 3B TB-1B
Austin Hays 5 r2018 Lucas Giolito 5 r2018 Clint Frazier 5 r2018 Gleyber Torres 5 r2018 Jorge Mateo 5
Bal - OF CWS - SP NYY - OF NYY - SS Oak - SS
Dustin Fowler 5 r2018 Willie Calhoun 5 francisco mejia 5 Kyle Tucker 5 r2018 Rajai Davis 5
Oak - OF Tex - OF Hou - OF Cle - OF
Emilio Pagan 5 Teoscar Hernandez 5 Forrest Whitley 5 Albert Pujols 5 James McCann 5
Oak - RP Tor - OF Hou - SP LAA-1B Det-C
Brandon Drury 5 Neil Walker 5 Melky Cabrera 5 Carlos Gémez 5 Mitch Moreland 5
NYY - 2B NYY - 1B,2B KC - OF TB - OF Bos-1B
Jason Hammel 5 Nathan Eovaldi 5 Andrew Triggs 5 Kyle Gibson 5 Matt Andriese 5
KC - SP TB - SP Oak - SP Min - SP TB - SP
Jurickson Profar 5 Leonys Martin 5 Carson Fulmer 5 Francisco Liriano 5 Liam Hendriks 5
Tex - OF Det - OF CWS - SP Det - SP,RP Oak - RP

Draft Order = 11

Draft Order =4

Draft Order =7

Draft Order = 6

Draft Order =5




Guzzlers (Rhonda) Moneyballers (Rob Booya's (Cathy) Freebirds (Todd Numbats (Tom) TheDunnShow (Dave)
Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years |Pos. Player $ years
C Wilson Ramos 8 C Welington Castillo 6 1 Cc Salvador Perez 26 Cc Robinson Chirinos 6 C Evan Gattis 20 C Jonathan Lucroy 3
TB-C CWS-C KC-C Tex-C Hou - C Oak - C
1B Chris Davis 18 1B José Abreu 37 1 1B Hanley Ramirez 19 1B Yonder Alonso 5 1 1B Greg Bird 5 1 |iB Justin Smoak 5 1
Bal - 1B CWS-1B Bos- 1B Cle-1B NYY - 1B Tor-1B
2B Brian Dozier 8 1 2B Devon Travis 1 2B José Ramirez 15 2 2B Marwin Gonzélez 5 1 2B Yoan Moncada 11 2 |2B Dee Gordon 41
Min - 2B Tor - 2B Cle - 2B,3B Hou - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F CWS - 2B Sea - 2B
3B Matt Duffy 1 3B Vladimir Guerrero Jr. 7 3B Russell Martin 7 3B Matt Davidson 5 1 3B Alex Bregman 15 3 |3B Josh Donaldson 36
TB - 2B,3B Tor - 3B Tor-C,3B CWS - 1B,3B Hou - 3B,SS Tor -3B
SS Tim Beckham 5 1 SS Andrelton Simmons 2 SS Didi Gregorius 6 2 |[SS Zack Cozart 1 SS Manny Machado 45 SS Carlos Correa 15 1
Bal - 2B,SS LAA - SS NYY - SS LAA - SS Bal - 3B Hou - SS
OF#1 |Mookie Betts 15 1 OF#1  |Shin-soo Choo 17 OF#1  |Brett Gardner 1 1 OF#1 Mallex Smith 10 OF#1 |Nomar Mazara 10 1 |OF#1 |Aaron Judge 15 3
Bos - OF Tex - OF NYY - OF TB - OF Tex - OF NYY - OF
OF#2  |Whit Merrifield 10 2 OF#2  |Giancarlo Stanton 56 OF#2  [Mitch Haniger 7 2 |OF#2 Avisail Garcia 20 OF#2  |Khris Davis 35 OF#2  |Delino DeShields 5 1
KC - 2B,0OF NYY - OF Sea - OF CWS - OF Oak - OF Tex - OF
OF#3 |George Springer 52 OF#3  |Kevin Pillar 15 1 OF#3 |Eddie Rosario 22 OF#3 Byron Buxton 21 3 OF#3 |Jason Kipnis 19 OF#3 |Adam Jones 21
Hou - OF Tor - OF Min - OF Min - OF Cle - 2B,0OF Bal - OF
DH Brad Miller 6 1 DH Bo Bichette 1 DH Elvis Andrus 20 DH Matt Chapman 12 DH Edwin Encarnacion 44 DH Miguel Andujar 1
TB-2B Tor - SS Tex - SS Oak - 3B Cle-1B NYY - 3B
SP#1  |Kendall Graveman 1 SP#1  |Lance Lynn 19 SP#1  |Trevor Bauer 13 1 SP#1 Cole Hamels 10 1 SP#1  |Charlie Morton 5 1 |SP#1 [Chris Sale 52 2
Oak - SP Min - SP Cle - SP Tex - SP Hou - SP Bos - SP
SP#2  |Gerrit Cole 30 SP#2  |Jake Odorizzi 18 SP#2  [Matt Shoemaker 8 SP#2 Masahiro Tanaka 26 SP#2  |Sean Manaea 10 1 |SP#2 |Sonny Gray 7 2
Hou - SP Min - SP LAA - SP NYY - SP Oak - SP NYY - SP
SP#3  |Dallas Keuchel 23 1 SP#3  |Marco Estrada 23 SP#3  |Andrew Cashner 8 SP#3 Lance McCullers Jr. 34 SP#3  |Jakob Junis 1 SP#3  |Danny Salazar 10
Hou - SP Tor - SP Bal - SP Hou - SP KC - SP Cle - SP
SP#4  |Justin Verlander 27 1 SP#4  |Rick Porcello 6 1 SP#4  [Tyler Skaggs 7 SP#4 Shohei Ohtani (Pitcher) 41 SP#4  |Erasmo Ramirez 1 SP#4  |Félix Herndndez 15
Hou - SP Bos - SP LAA - SP LAA - SP Sea - SP,RP Sea - SP
SP#5  |CC Sabathia 1 1 SP#5  |Aaron Sanchez 15 1 SP#5  [Mike Leake 5 SP#5 Garrett Richards 25 SP#5  |Michael Pineda 1 SP#5  |Andrew Heaney 1
NYY - SP Tor - SP Sea - SP LAA - SP Min - SP LAA - SP
RP#1  |Craig Kimbrel 42 RP#1  |Ryan Buchter 1 RP#1  [David Robertson 5 RP#1 Yusmeiro Petit 1 RP#1  Ken Giles 27 RP#1  |Blake Treinen 5 1
Bos - RP Oak - RP NYY - RP Oak - RP Hou - RP Oak - RP
RP#2  [Chad Green 5 RP#2  |Joe Smith 5 RP#2  |Fernando Rodney 13 RP#2 Dellin Betances 20 1 RP#2  [Juan Nicasio 1 RP#2  |Brad Brach 14
NYY - RP Hou - RP Min - RP NYY - RP Sea - RP Bal - RP
RP#3  [Will Harris 2 RP#3  |Ryan Tepera 5 1 RP#3  [Aroldis Chapman 53 2 RP#3 Chris Devenski 5 1 RP#3  |Mike Minor 2 RP#3  |Mychal Givens 3
Hou - RP Tor - RP NYY - RP Hou - RP Tex -RP Bal - RP
RP#4  |Darren O'Day 1 RP#4  |Kelvin Herrera 6 1 RP#4 | Andrew Miller 25 2 |RP#4 Shane Greene 5 1 RP#4  |Mike Clevinger 5 1 |RP#4 |Keone Kela 5
Bal - RP KC - RP Cle-RP Det - RP Cle - SP,RP Tex - RP
Current Used Points 255 Current Used Points 240 Current Used Points 260 Current Used Points 252 Current Used Points 257 Current Used Points 254
Remaining Points 5 Remaining Points 20 Remaining Points 0 Remaining Points 8 Remaining Points 3 Remaining Points 6
Maximum Bidding Points 5 Maximum Bidding Points 20 Maximum Bidding Points 0 Maximum Bidding Points 8 Maximum Bidding Points 3 Maximum Bidding Points 6
Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0 Remaining # of Players to Draft 0
Denard Span 5 Al Reed 5 r2018 David Price 30 | r2018 Michael Kopech 1 r2018 Jeimer Candelario 5 r2018 Willy Adames 5 r2018
TB - OF Hou - 1B Bos - SP,RP CWS - SP Det - 3B TB-SS
C.J.Cron 5 Yangervis Solarte 5 Josh Tomlin 5 Carson Smith 5 r2018 Jorge Soler 5 Marco Gonzales 5 r2018
TB-1B Tor - 2B,3B,SS Cle - SP Bos - RP KC - OF Sea - SP
Derek Fisher 5 Curtis Granderson 5 Taylor Motter 5 Addison Reed 5 r2018 Chance Sisco 5 Daniel VVogelbach 5
Hou - OF Tor - OF Sea - 1B,2B,SS,0F Min - RP Bal-C Sea- 1B
Hector Velazquez 5 J.C. Ramirez 5 Avriel Miranda 5 Luis Robert 5 Troy Tulowitzki 5 Jaime Garcia 5
Bos - SP,RP LAA - SP Sea - SP CWS - OF Tor - SS Tor - SP
Luis Valbuena 5 Jason Castro 5 Aaron Hicks 5 Matt Joyce 5 Lonnie Chisenhall 5 Justus Sheffield 5
LAA - 1B,3B Min-C NYY - OF Oak - OF Cle - OF NYY - SP
Christian Vazquez 5 Seung Hwan Oh 5 Yolmer Sanchez 5 Martin Maldonado 5 Nicky Delmonico 5 Victor Martinez 5
Bos-C Tor - RP CWS - 2B,3B LAA-C CWS - OF Det - Uti
Gabriel Ynoa 5 Anthony Alford 5 Chad Pinder 5 boog powell 5 Nate Karns 5 John Hicks 5
Bal - SP,RP Tor - OF Oak - 2B,SS,0F KC - SP Det-C,1B
Draft Order = 10 Draft Order =1 Draft Order =2 Draft Order =3 Draft Order = 8 Draft Order =9
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Owner

Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Evolution (Bruce)

Miggy Pop (Colin)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)
Evolution (Bruce)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Miggy Pop (Colin)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Player

Gary Sanchez
José Altuve
Ryon Healy
Francisco Lindor
Justin Upton
Josh Reddick
Dylan Bundy
James Paxton
Jake Faria
Cam Bedrosian
Nate Jones
Cody Allen

Alex Claudio
Matt Olson
Austin Hays
Dustin Fowler
Mike Zunino
Rougned Odor
Joey Gallo

Tim Anderson
Trey Mancini
Collin McHugh
Alex Cobb

José Berrios
Danny Duffy
Blake Parker
Brad Peacock
Bradley Zimmer
Lucas Giolito
Yuli Gurriel
Jonathan Schoop
Miguel San6
Marcus Semien
Eduardo Nufiez
Mark Trumbo
Jackie Bradley Jr.

Jordan Montgomery

Carlos Rodén
Tony Zych
Edwin Diaz
Franklin Barreto
Clint Frazier
Robinson Cané
Mike Moustakas
Mike Trout
Kevin Kiermaier

Andrew Benintendi

Michael Fulmer
Blake Snell
J.A. Happ

Bid

17
15

10

10

11

15

26

17

63

10

15
10

Team/Position Rank AB/Innings

NYY - C
Hou - 2B
Sea - 1B,3B
Cle - SS
LAA - OF
Hou - OF
Bal - SP
Sea - SP
TB - SP
LAA - RP
CWS - RP
Cle - RP
Tex - RP
Oak - 1B,0OF
Bal - OF
Oak - OF
Sea-C

Tex - 2B
Tex - 1B,3B,0F
CWS - SS
Bal - 1B,OF
Hou - SP
TB - SP

Min - SP
KC - SP
LAA - RP
Hou - SP,RP
Cle - OF
CWS - SP
Hou - 1B
Bal - 2B

Min - 1B,3B
Oak - SS
Bos - 2B,3B,SS,
Bal - OF
Bos - OF
NYY - SP
CWS - SP
Sea - RP
Sea - RP
Oak - 2B,SS
NYY - OF
Sea - 2B
KC - 3B
LAA - OF
TB - OF
Bos - OF
Det - SP

TB - SP

Tor - SP

26

131/471
204/590
156/576
178/651
152/557
150/477
169.2
136.0
86.2
44.2
11.2
67.1
82.2
49/189
13/60

-/-
97/387
124/607
94/449
151/587
159/543
63.1
179.1
145.2
146.1
67.1
132.0
72/299
45.1
158/529
182/622
112/424
85/342
146/467
131/559
118/482
155.1
69.1
40.2
66.0
14/71
31/134
166/592
151/555
123/402
105/380
155/573
164.2
129.1
145.1



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Booya's (Cathy)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Freebirds (Todd)

Rafael Devers
Gleyber Torres
Kyle Tucker

Brian McCann

Nicholas Castellanos

Xander Bogaerts
Carlos Carrasco
Kevin Gausman
Ervin Santana
Matt Bush

Alex Colomé
Brian Dozier
Tim Beckham
Mookie Betts
Whit Merrifield
Brad Miller
Dallas Keuchel
Justin Verlander
CC Sabathia
Greg Bird

Yoan Moncada
Alex Bregman
Nomar Mazara
Charlie Morton
Sean Manaea
Mike Clevinger
Jeimer Candelario
Justin Smoak
Carlos Correa
Aaron Judge
Delino DeShields
Chris Sale
Sonny Gray
Blake Treinen
Willy Adames
Marco Gonzales
José Ramirez
Didi Gregorius
Brett Gardner
Mitch Haniger
Trevor Bauer
Aroldis Chapman
Andrew Miller
David Price
Yonder Alonso
Marwin Gonzalez
Matt Davidson
Byron Buxton
Cole Hamels
Dellin Betances
Chris Devenski

Bos - 3B
NYY - SS
Hou - OF
Hou - C
Det - 3B,0OF
Bos - SS
Cle - SP
Bal - SP
Min - SP
Tex - RP
TB - RP
Min - 2B
Bal - 2B,SS
Bos - OF
KC - 2B,0OF
TB - 2B
Hou - SP
Hou - SP
NYY - SP
NYY - 1B
CWS - 2B
Hou - 3B,SS
Tex - OF
Hou - SP
Oak - SP
Cle - SP,RP
Det - 3B
Tor-1B
Hou - SS
NYY - OF
Tex - OF
Bos - SP
NYY - SP
Oak - RP
TB-SS
Sea - SP
Cle - 2B,3B
NYY - SS
NYY - OF
Sea - OF
Cle - SP
NYY - RP
Cle - RP
Bos - SP,RP
Cle-1B
Hou - 1B,2B,3B,
CWS - 1B,3B
Min - OF
Tex - SP
NYY - RP
Hou - RP

332
1616
216
133
61
34
182
301
413
134
41
323

106
1208
70
35
368
121
151
55
150
209
224
259
293
87
15
17
207
13
126
215
1676
1213
25
119
138
236
168
74
197
128
270
195
1171
56
177
261
328

63/222
-/-

-/-
84/349
167/614
156/571
200.0
186.2
2111
52.1
66.2
167/617
148/533
166/628
169/587
68/338
145.2
206.0
148.2
28/147
46/199
158/556
140/554
146.2
158.2
121.2
36/127
151/560
133/422
154/542
101/376
214.1
162.1
75.2

-/-

40.0
186/585
153/534
157/594
104/369
176.1
50.1
62.2
74.2
120/451
138/455
91/414
117/462
148.0
59.2
80.2



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Freebirds (Todd)
Freebirds (Todd)
Freebirds (Todd)
Freebirds (Todd)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Numbats (Tom)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Miggy Pop (Colin)
Evolution (Bruce)
Numbats (Tom)
Numbats (Tom)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Evolution (Bruce)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Miggy Pop (Colin)
Evolution (Bruce)
Booya's (Cathy)
Miggy Pop (Colin)
Numbats (Tom)
Woap (Mike)
Booya's (Cathy)

TheDunnShow (Dave)
Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Booya's (Cathy)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Freebirds (Todd)
Numbats (Tom)
Woap (Mike)
Evolution (Bruce)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Freebirds (Todd)
Freebirds (Todd)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Freebirds (Todd)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Numbats (Tom)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Shane Greene
Michael Kopech
Carson Smith
Addison Reed
Welington Castillo
José Abreu
Kevin Pillar

Rick Porcello
Aaron Sanchez
Ryan Tepera
Kelvin Herrera
AJ Reed

Manny Machado
Giancarlo Stanton
Salvador Perez
Dee Gordon
Corey Kluber
J.D. Martinez
Evan Gattis
Edwin Encarnacion
Miguel Cabrera
Wilson Ramos
Chris Davis

lan Kinsler
George Springer
Josh Donaldson
Luis Severino
Chris Archer
Elvis Andrus
Nelson Cruz
Khris Davis
Jean Segura
Hanley Ramirez
Adam Jones
Adrian Béltre
Eddie Rosario
Craig Kimbrel
Jonathan Lucroy
Gerrit Cole
Avisail Garcia
Jason Kipnis
Roberto Osuna
Kyle Seager
Shin-soo Choo

Lance McCullers Jr.

Masahiro Tanaka
Kendrys Morales

19
42
30
17
34
26
7

Shohei Ohtani (Pitcher) 41

Max Kepler
Ken Giles
Stephen Piscotty

5
27
1

Det - RP
CWS - SP
Bos - RP
Min - RP
CWS-C
CWS - 1B
Tor - OF
Bos - SP
Tor - SP
Tor - RP
KC - RP
Hou - 1B
Bal - 3B
NYY - OF
KC-C
Sea - 2B
Cle - SP
Bos - OF
Hou - C
Cle-1B
Det - 1B
TB-C
Bal - 1B
LAA - 2B
Hou - OF
Tor - 3B
NYY - SP
TB - SP
Tex - SS
Sea - OF
Oak - OF
Sea - SS
Bos - 1B
Bal - OF
Tex - 3B
Min - OF
Bos - RP
Oak-C
Hou - SP
CWS - OF
Cle - 2B,OF
Tor - RP
Sea - 3B
Tex - OF
Hou - SP
NYY - SP
Tor-1B
LAA - SP
Min - OF
Hou - RP
Oak - OF

246
312
586
321
235
33
426
244
253
384
163
1853
22
10
148
36
14
16
189
42
66
202
149
143
23
30
47
67
60
37
65
90
250
94
96
137
68
279
78
166
190

102
214
91
93
256
95
234
111
239

67.2

6.2

76.0
96/341
189/621
150/587
203.1
36.0
77.2
59.1

0/6
163/630
168/597
126/471
201/653
203.2
131/432
79/300
143/554
117/469
54/208
98/456
130/551
155/548
112/415
193.1
201.0
191/643
160/556
140/566
157/524
120/496
170/597
106/340
157/542
69.0
112/423
203.0
171/518
78/336
64.0
144/578
142/544
118.2
178.1
139/557
124/511
62.2
80/341



153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203

TheDunnShow (Dave)
Moneyballers (Rob)

Woap (Mike)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Booya's (Cathy)

Freebirds (Todd)

Woap (Mike)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Booya's (Cathy)

Freebirds (Todd)

Moneyballers (Rob)
Moneyballers (Rob)

Evolution (Bruce)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Booya's (Cathy)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Moneyballers (Rob)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Freebirds (Todd)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Booya's (Cathy)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Booya's (Cathy)

Freebirds (Todd)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Freebirds (Todd)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Booya's (Cathy)

Moneyballers (Rob)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Booya's (Cathy)

Evolution (Bruce)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Numbats (Tom)

Moneyballers (Rob)

Evolution (Bruce)
Moneyballers (Rob)
TheDunnShow (Dave)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Miggy Pop (Colin)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Freebirds (Todd)

Moneyballers (Rob)

Woap (Mike)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Brad Brach
Devon Travis
Marcus Stroman
Danny Salazar
Fernando Rodney
Garrett Richards
Logan Morrison
Drew Pomeranz
Michael Brantley
Russell Martin
Robinson Chirinos
Lance Lynn

Jake Odorizzi
Zach Britton

Félix Hernandez
Matt Shoemaker
Eduardo Rodriguez
Marco Estrada
Daniel Mengden
Kole Calhoun
Mallex Smith
Andrew Heaney
Eduardo Escobar
David Robertson
Joakim Soria
Juan Minaya
Tyler Skaggs
Matt Chapman
Chad Green
Yusmeiro Petit
Mychal Givens
Mike Leake

Joe Smith

Mike Minor
Andrew Cashner
Tommy Kahnle
Reynaldo Ldpez
Juan Nicasio
Andrelton Simmons
Randal Grichuk
Ryan Buchter
Keone Kela

Matt Duffy

Eloy Jiménez
Blake Swihart
Will Harris

Zack Cozart
Vladimir Guerrero Jr.
Jim Johnson
Kendall Graveman
Miguel Andujar
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Bal - RP
Tor - 2B
Tor - SP
Cle - SP
Min - RP
LAA - SP
Min - 1B
Bos - SP
Cle - OF
Tor-C,3B
Tex -C
Min - SP
Min - SP
Bal - RP
Sea - SP
LAA - SP
Bos - SP
Tor - SP
Oak - SP
LAA - OF
TB - OF
LAA - SP
Min - 2B,3B,SS
NYY - RP
CWS - RP
CWS - RP
LAA - SP
Oak - 3B
NYY - RP
Oak - RP
Bal - RP
Sea - SP
Hou - RP
Tex - RP
Bal - SP
NYY - RP
CWS - SP
Sea - RP
LAA - SS
Tor - OF
Oak - RP
Tex - RP
TB - 2B,3B
CWS - OF
Bos-C
Hou - RP
LAA -SS
Tor - 3B
LAA - RP
Oak - SP
NYY - 3B

204
307
129
161
221
186
296
192
241
290
306
233
248
268
260
286
292
299
331
247
258
354
449
303
342
348
1003
252
352
361
360
434
400
364
451
391
668
367
198
346
373
396
1444
1715
1554
376
225
1650
404
583
1508

68.0
48/185
201.0
103.0
55.1
27.2
126/512
173.2
101/338
68/307
67/263
186.1
143.1
37.1
86.2
77.2
137.1
186.0
43.0
139/569
69/256
21.2
116/457
68.1
56.0
43.2
85.0
68/290
69.0
91.1
78.2
186.0
54.0
77.2
166.2
62.2
47.2
72.1
164/589
98/412
65.1
38.2

-/-

-/-

1/5

45.1
130/438
-/-

56.2
105.1
a7



204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254

Miggy Pop (Colin)
Numbats (Tom)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Woap (Mike)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Miggy Pop (Colin)
Woap (Mike)
Numbats (Tom)
Miggy Pop (Colin)
Woap (Mike)

Woap (Mike)
Numbats (Tom)
Woap (Mike)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)
Freebirds (Todd)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Woap (Mike)
Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)
Freebirds (Todd)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Woap (Mike)
Miggy Pop (Colin)
Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)
Freebirds (Todd)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Woap (Mike)
Miggy Pop (Colin)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Woap (Mike)
Miggy Pop (Colin)

Trevor Hildenberger
Jakob Junis

Bo Bichette
Lucas Duda
Darren O'Day
Tyler Thornburg
Yan Gomes
Erasmo Ramirez
Chance Adams
A.J. Puk

Matt Barnes
Michael Pineda
Joe Kelly
Yangervis Solarte
Josh Tomlin

Luis Robert
Willie Calhoun
Jake Bauers
Albert Pujols
Jorge Soler
Daniel Vogelbach
Denard Span
Emilio Pagan
Curtis Granderson
Taylor Motter
Matt Joyce
Teoscar Hernandez
Jorge Mateo
Carlos G6mez
Forrest Whitley
Chance Sisco
Jaime Garcia
C.J. Cron
Brandon Drury
J.C. Ramirez
Ariel Miranda
Martin Maldonado
Neil Walker

Rajai Davis

Kyle Gibson
Melky Cabrera
Jason Hammel
Troy Tulowitzki
Justus Sheffield
Derek Fisher
Jason Castro
Aaron Hicks
Nathan Eovaldi
James McCann
Francisco Liriano
Andrew Triggs

(2 1@ 2 @ 2 I & 2 I 2 @ @ & & 2 I 2 I 2 @ @ @ o I 2 I 2 @ 2 @ @ @ 2 I 2 I 2 @ @ @ @ 2 I 2 I 2 @ 2 @ 2 @ @ 2 6 2 I 2 @ 2 @ @ 2 2 I o o SN T i e o e e e B e ]

Min - RP
KC - SP

Tor - SS

KC - 1B

Bal - RP
Bos - SP,RP
Cle-C

Sea - SP,RP
NYY - SP
Oak - SP
Bos - RP
Min - SP
Bos - RP

Tor - 2B,3B,SS

Cle - SP
CWS - OF
Tex - OF
TB-1B
LAA-1B
KC - OF
Sea- 1B
TB - OF
Oak - RP
Tor - OF

Sea - 1B,2B,SS,

Oak - OF
Tor - OF
Oak - SS
TB - OF
Hou - SP
Bal - C
Tor - SP
TB-1B
NYY - 2B
LAA - SP
Sea - SP
LAA-C
NYY - 1B,2B
Cle - OF
Min - SP
KC - OF
KC - SP
Tor - SS
NYY - SP
Hou - OF
Min-C
NYY - OF
TB - SP
Det-C
Det - SP,RP
Oak - SP

439
448
1747
1004
409
465
1232
436
784
734
406
459
437
473
488
1721
266
1806
302
1482
1851
407
419
415
1330
402
319
1808
326
798
1484
1072
614
562
455
563
1294
255
483
1247
341
1166
1282
696
1384
1222
213
656
1192
1253
526

42.0
98.1
-/-
92/423
60.1
79/341
1311

69.2
96.1
58.0
119/466
141.0

-/

9/34

-/
143/593
14/97
6/28
135/497
50.1
95/449
51/258
114/469
23/88

-/
94/368
6/18
157.0
84/339
119/445
147.1
160.0
95/429
102/385
79/336
158.0
177/620
180.1
60/241
31/146
86/356
80/301
89/352
97.0
65.1



255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Lightning (Mike Goodman)

Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Miggy Pop (Colin)
Numbats (Tom)

TheDunnShow (Dave)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Numbats (Tom)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)

Guzzlers (Rhonda)

Lonnie Chisenhall
Victor Martinez
Hector Velazquez
Jurickson Profar
Seung Hwan Oh
Yolmer Sanchez
Leonys Martin
Mitch Moreland
Carson Fulmer
Nicky Delmonico
John Hicks

Luis Valbuena
Anthony Alford
Chad Pinder

Matt Andriese
Nate Karns
Christian Vazquez
Liam Hendriks
Gabriel Ynoa

o1 o1 Oo1O1 OO 0101 O1TO1TO1T O o1 o1 ool oo ol

Cle - OF 639
Det - Uti 342
Bos - SP,RP 489
Tex - OF 1461
Tor - RP 377
CWS-2B,3B 541
Det - OF 1332
Bos - 1B 335
CWS -SP 554
CWS - OF 1313
Det - C,1B 1331
LAA - 1B,3B 1144
Tor - OF 1849
Oak - 2B,SS,0F 1256
TB - SP 523
KC - SP 531
Bos-C 1206
Oak - RP 458

Bal - SP,RP 670

68/236
100/392
24.2
10/58
59.1
129/484
22/128
125/508
23.1
37/141
46/173
69/347
1/8
67/282
86.0
45.1
94/324
64.0
34.2



R/Wins

112

HR/Saves RBI/SO

33
24
25

90
81
78
89
109
82
152
156
84
53
15
92
56
45

64
75
80
56
78
62
128
139
130
86
161
39
34
75
105
77
40
58
65
63
144
76
35
89

17
97
85
72
39
90
114
119
142

SB/ERA
2

32

0

15

3.55
3.66
3.89
3.81
2.54
3.00
18

2.38

3.83
4.04
3.53

Avg./WHIP
.278
.346
271
273
273
314
1.20
1.10
1.18
1.30
1.29
1.16
1.04
.259
217
.251
.204
.209
.257
.293
1.29
1.22
1.23
1.26
0.83
1.19
241
0.95
.299
.293
.264
.249
.313
.234
.245
1.23
1.37
1.25
1.15
197
231
.280
272
.306
.276
271
1.15
1.33
1.31



34

47
73
94
18
11
16

106
67
101
80
43
14
15
14
20
31
88
64
14
12
12
18
85
82
128
75
17
10

107
73
96
58
17

72
67
43
69
11

29
25
21
16

22
28
23
26
16

10

30

62
101
62
226
179
167
58
58
93
62
102
78
40
125
219
120
28
22
71
101
163
140
137
16
90
84
114
22
308
153
74

32
83
87
63
47
196
69
95
76
67
90
68
51
105
100
100

[N

15

3.29
4.68
3.28
3.78
3.24
16

26
34

2.90
3.36
3.69

2.90
3.55
3.93

6.08
17

23

4.19
3.22
1.44
3.38

29

4.20
2.87
2.68

.284

241
272
273
1.10
1.49
1.13
1.45
1.20
271
.278
.264
.288
.201
1.12
1.17
1.27
.190
231
.284
.253
1.19
1.40
1.25
.283
.270
.315
.284
.269
0.97
1.21
1.39

1.75
.318
.287
.264
.282
1.37
1.13
0.83
1.19
.266
.303
.220
.253
1.20
1.22
0.94



123
57
114
18
85
41
96
50
19
65
90
112
65
14
10
100
91
91
80
58
82
47
79

45
12
75
43

72
96

13
67

67

40

19
20
33
16

26

33
59
27

45
12
38
16
11
26
22
34
33

20
39
43
11
23
26
17
27
35

18
12
39
27
22

28

19
34

73

76
53
102
42
181
24
81
56

95
132
80
33
265
104
55
107
60
35
61
52
85
78
230
249
88
119
110
45
62
73
71
78
126
40
196
80
35
83
88
78
132
194
85

69
83
39

4.25
4.74

2.30
3

1.24

1.35
1.05
.282
.304
.256
1.40
1.72
1.13
1.35
.000
.259
.281
.268
.308
0.87
.303
.263
.258
.249
.260
.215
.236
.283
.270
1.04
1.26
.297
.288
.247
.300
.242
.285
312
.290
0.68
.265
1.25
.330
.232
0.86
.249
.261
1.30
1.24
.250

.243
1.04
.235
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70
24
164
145
65
27
85
174
52
35
38
153
127
29
78
69
150
176
29
71
12
27
73
98
64
51
76
40
103
101
88
130
71
88
86
96
30
72
69
59
65
51

52
63

61
70

3.18

3.09
4.28
4.23
2.28

3.32
11

3.43
4.14
2.89
4.36
4.52
4.19
4.98
3.14

16
7.06

1.84
3.70
4.53
4.55

1.83
2.76
2.75
3.92
3.33
2.55
3.40
2.59
4.72
2.61
19

2.89
2.79

2.98

5.56
4.19
1

1.13
.259
1.31
1.34
1.19
0.90
.246
1.35
.299
221
.255
1.23
1.24
1.53
1.29
1.30
1.28
1.38
1.05
244
.270
1.66
.254
0.85
1.23
1.33
1.39
.234
0.74
0.95
1.04
1.28
1.04
1.02
1.32
1.12
1.32
1.08
.278
.238
1.07
0.91

.200
0.97
297

1.48
1.39
571
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44
80

64
76

56
109

129
56
63
105
137
38
49
20
121
85
145
26

17
47
52

49
85
50
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5.66
4.27

1.05
1.28

217
1.08

.232
1.17

1.22
1.29
1.19
.255
1.28

.265

.241
144
214
272
0.93
212
.198
.243
.261

.255

.333
1.41
.248
.267
1.34
1.27
221
.265
.235
153
.285
1.43
.249

212
.242
.266

.253
1.63
1.33
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53
47
19

54
59

79
19
23
22
65

42
76
51
32
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26
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4.22
4.15

.288
.255
1.14
172
1.40
.267
172
.246
1.24
.262
.266
199
125
.238
1.37
1.19
.290
1.25
1.36



Owners

Lightning (Mike Goodman)
Evolution (Bruce)

The Soylent Knights (Colin)
Woap (Mike)

The Dominant Brand (Brandon)
Guzzlers (Rhonda)
Moneyballers (Rob)
Booya's (Cathy)

Freebirds (Todd)

Numbats (Tom)
TheDunnShow (Dave)

Current
Used
Points
260
259
255
260
226
255
240
260
252
257
254

Remaining Bidding

Points

Max

Points

Players
Left to
Draft

o

eNeoNeololNolNolNololololo]

C |1B |2B|3B |SS|OF [DH [SP |RP | Reserve
0] 0] O] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] 0] O] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] 0] Oof] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] of of o] of of O] O] O 0
0] 0] O] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] 0] O] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] O] Oof O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] of of o] of of O O] O 0
0] 0] O] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] 0] Of] O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0] O] Oof O] O 0 0 0 0 0
0O00O0O0O0OO0OOOOTDO 0




Player

Sandy Leon

René Rivera
Jesus Sucre
Kevan Smith
Caleb Joseph

Derek Norris
Roberto Pérez
Omar Narvéaez
Bruce Maxwell
Drew Butera
Carlos Ruiz
Austin Romine
Ryan Hanigan
Brett Nicholas
Geovany Soto
Juan Centeno
Josh Phegley
Curt Casali

Tim Federowicz
Carlos Pérez
Dustin Garneau
Max Stassi
Cam Gallagher
Anthony Recker
Mike Marjama
Juan Graterol

David Freitas

Jarrod Saltalamacchia

Mitch Garver
Mike Ohlman

Oscar Hernandez

Erik Kratz

Sean Murphy
Miguel Gonzalez
Garrett Stubbs
Reese McGuire

Team

Bos-C

LAA-C
TB-C
CWS-C
Bal - C

Det-C
Cle-C
CWS-C
Oak-C
KC-C
Sea-C
NYY - C,1B
Cle-C
Tex-C
CWS-C
Tex-C
Oak-C
Tex-C

Hou - C
LAA-C
Oak-C
Hou - C
KC-C
Ari-C
Sea-C
LAA-C

Sea-C
Tor-C
Min - C
Tex-C
Bos-C
NYY -C
Oak-C
Det-C
Hou - C
Tor-C

Rank H/AB

1278

1295
1318
1325
1326

1338
1350
1361
1378
1398
1407
1408
1429
1443
1446
1455
1467
1472

1506
1518
1519
1523
1524
1538
1539
1540

1559
1573
1577
1588
1594
1600
1636
1644
1648
1651

61/271

55/218
45/176
78/276
65/254

36/179
45/217
70/253
52/219
37/163
27/125
50/229
27/101
15/63
8/42
12/52
30/149
3/9

3/13
2/20
21/112
4/24
6/24
1/7

R HR RBI SB Avg.

32

23
20
23
31
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39

35
29
30
28

24
38
14
22
14
11
21
12
11

10
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.225

.252
.256
.283
.256

.201
.207
277
237
227
.216
.218
.267
.238
.190
231
.201
.333

231
.100
.188
167
.250
.143
.333
.202



Zack Collins
Ben Rortvedt
Max Pentecost
MJ Melendez
Taylor Ward
Chase Vallot
Jake Rogers
Danny Jansen
Luke Maile
Andrew Susac
A.J. Jimenez
Kyle Higashioka
Tuffy Gosewisch

CWS-C
Min - C
Tor-C
KC-C
LAA-C
KC-C
Det-C
Tor-C
Tor-C
Bal - C
Tex-C
NYY -C
Sea-C

1655
1657
1700
1703
1713
1738
1771
1785
1843
1855
1867
1870
1872

19/130
1/12
1/12
0/18
2/28

N OO
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.146
.083
.083
.000
.071



Player

Joe Mauer

Mike Napoli
Danny Valencia
Adam Lind
Matt Holliday

Brandon Moss

Steve Pearce
Kennys Vargas
Chris Carter
Andrew Romine

Trevor Plouffe
Ryan Rua
Jace Peterson
Jefry Marte

Rickie Weeks Jr.

Tyler White
Austin Romine
Tyler Austin
James Loney
Sam Travis
Chris Johnson
Richie Shaffer
Brock Stassi
Lewin Diaz
Brendan McKay
Gavin Sheets
Daniel Palka
Evan White
Bobby Bradley
Rowdy Tellez
Ryan O'Hearn
Nick Pratto
Ronald Guzman
Josh Ockimey

Matt Thaiss

Team

Min - 1B

Cle-1B

Bal - 1B,OF
NYY - 1B,0OF
NYY - 1B

Oak - 1B
Tor - 1B,OF

Min - 1B
LAA - 1B

Sea - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F

Tex - 1B,3B
Tex - 1B,OF

NYY - 1B,2B,3B,0F

LAA - 1B,3B
TB-1B
Hou - 1B
NYY - C,1B
NYY - 1B
Tex - 1B
Bos - 1B
Bal - 1B,3B
Cle - 1B,3B
Min - 1B
Min - 1B
TB-1B
CWS - 1B
CWS - 1B,0OF
Sea - 1B
Cle-1B
Tor- 1B
KC-1B
KC-1B
Tex - 1B
Bos - 1B

LAA - 1B

Rank H/AB

320 160/525
461 82/425
468 115/450
506 81/267
589 86/373

1101 75/362

1214 79/313
1245 61/241
1267 37/184
1289 74/318

1341 56/283
1362 28/129
1374 40/186
1395 22/127
1400 21/97
1402 17/61
1408 50/229
1456 9/40
1458 -/-
1468 20/76
1529 -/-
1568 -/-
1570 13/78
1637 -/-
1638 -/-
1664 -/-
1682 -/-
1704 -/-
1725 -/-
1741 -/-
1749 -/-
1756 -/-
1766 -/-
1800 -/-

1818 -/-

R HR RBI SB Avg.

69

41

38
33
20
45

29
15
14
19

22

13
11
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66
66
59
64

50

37
41
26
25
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.305

193
.256
.303
231

.207

.252
.253
201
.233

.198
217
215
173
216
279
.218
225

.263

167



Casey Gillaspie CWS - 1B 1824 /-



Player

Dustin Pedroia

Jed Lowrie
Adalberto Mondesi
Brandon Phillips

Ronald Torreyes

Ryan Goins
Andrew Romine
Darwin Barney
Danny Espinosa

Deven Marrero
Alexi Amarista
Jace Peterson
Erik Gonzalez
Kaleb Cowart
Brock Holt

Dixon Machado
Tyler Saladino
Daniel Robertson
Brett Lawrie

Joey Wendle
Taylor Featherston
Gift Ngoepe
Ramén Torres
Tzu-Wei Lin

Rob Refsnyder
Travis Blankenhorn
Willi Castro

Nick Solak
Jonathan Arauz
Andy Ibanez

Max Schrock

Tyler Wade
Hanser Alberto
Michael Martinez
Nolan Fontana
Steve Lombardozzi
Niko Goodrum

Team

Bos - 2B

Oak - 2B
KC - 2B
LAA - 2B,3B

NYY - 2B,3B,SS

KC - 2B,SS

Sea - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F
Tex - 2B,3B,SS

NYY - 2B

Bos - 2B,3B

Det - 2B,SS,0OF
NYY - 1B,2B,3B,0OF
Cle - 2B,SS

LAA - 2B,3B

Bos - 2B,3B,0OF
Det - 2B,SS

CWS - 2B,3B,SS
TB - 2B,3B,SS
CWS - 2B

TB - 2B

Min - 2B
Tor - 2B

KC - 2B,3B
Bos - 2B,3B,SS
Cle - 2B,0OF
Min - 2B
Cle - 2B,SS
TB - 2B

Hou - 2B,SS
Tex - 2B
Oak - 2B
NYY - 2B
Tex - 2B,SS
Cle-2B
LAA - 2B
Oak - 2B
Det - 2B

Rank H/AB

220 119/406

329 157/567
343 9/53
362 163/572

1251 92/315

1260 99/418
1289 74/318
1297 78/336
1314 46/266

1339 36/171
1364 40/168
1374 40/186
1390 28/110
1393 23/102
1396 28/140
1418 43/166
1420 45/253
1421 45/218
1441 -/-

1463 4/13
1490 7/39
1492 12/54
1493 18/74
1496 15/56
1515 15/88
1628 -/-
1667 -/-
1778 -I-
1792 -/-
1794 -/-
1799 -/-
1835 9/58
1837 -/-
1842 6/37
1847 1/20
1866 0/8
1868 1/17

R

81

35

37
45
34
30

~
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HR RBI SB Avg.

7 62
14 69
1 3

13 60
3 36
9 62
4 25
6 25
6 31
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.293

277
170
.285

292

237
.233
232
173

211
.238
.215
.255
.225
.200
.259
178
.206

.308
179
222
.243
.268
170

155

162
.050
.000
.059



Player

Brandon Phillips

Brandon Drury

Yunel Escobar
Ronald Torreyes
Andrew Romine
Darwin Barney
Ehire Adrianza
Ryan Schimpf
Deven Marrero
Trevor Plouffe
Cheslor Cuthbert
Jace Peterson
Yandy Diaz
Kaleb Cowart
Jefry Marte
Brock Holt

Tyler Saladino
Daniel Robertson
Drew Robinson

J.D. Davis
Giovanny Urshela
Marco Hernandez
Chris Coghlan
Christian Arroyo
Ramon Torres
Tzu-Wei Lin

Chris Johnson
Steve Selsky
Richie Shaffer
Hunter Dozier
Josh Lowe
Jomar Reyes

Nolan Jones
Sheldon Neuse
Joe Rizzo
Michael Chavis
Dawel Lugo

Team

LAA - 2B,3B

NYY - 2B

LAA - 3B

NYY - 2B,3B,SS
Sea - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F
Tex - 2B,3B,SS

Min - 3B,SS,0OF

Atl - 3B

Bos - 2B,3B

Tex - 1B,3B

KC - 3B

NYY - 1B,2B,3B,0F
Cle - 3B

LAA - 2B,3B

LAA - 1B,3B

Bos - 2B,3B,0F
CWS - 2B,3B,SS
TB - 2B,3B,SS

Tex - 3B,0OF

Hou - 3B
Cle-3B

Bos - 3B,SS
Tor - 3B,0F

TB - 3B,SS

KC - 2B,3B
Bos - 2B,3B,SS

Bal - 1B,3B
Bos - 3B
Cle - 1B,3B
KC - 3B
TB-3B

Bal - 3B

Cle-3B
Oak - 3B
Sea- 3B
Bos - 3B
Det - 3B,SS

Rank H/AB

362 163/572

563 102/385

1157 96/350
1251 92/315
1289 74/318
1297 78/336
1300 43/162
1306 26/165
1339 36/171
1341 56/283
1358 33/143
1374 40/186
1377 41/156
1393 23/102
1395 22/127
1396 28/140
1420 45/253
1421 45/218
1423 24/107

1447 14/62
1462 35/156
1474 16/58
1480 15/75
1489 24/125
1493 18/74
1496 15/56

1529 -/-
1553 1/9
1568 -/-
1591 -/-
1609 -/-
1630 -/-

1659 -/-
1720 -/-
1722 -/-
1733 -/-
1746 -/-

R

43
35
45
34
30
24
32
31
10
15
25
18
10
20
23
22
11

HR RBI

13 60

14 49

31
36
25
25
24
4 25
27
19
18
17
13
11
14
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.292
.233
.232
.265
.158
211
.198
.231
.215
.263
.225
173
.200
178
.206
.224

OFRP UONEFPANWORPLRUIOWONONLBE

.226
.224
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Trey Michalczewski
Jake Burger
Pete Kozma

CWS - 3B
CWS - 3B
Det - 3B,SS

1790 -/-
1815 -/-
1854 5/45



Player Team Rank H/AB R HR RBI SB Avg.
Jorge Polanco Min - SS 267 125/488 60 13 74 13 .256
Alcides Escobar KC - SS 609 150/599 71 6 54 4 250
José Iglesias Det - SS 979 118/463 56 6 54 7 .255
Aledmys Diaz Tor - SS 1219 74/286 31 7 20 4 .259
Adeiny Hechavarria TB - SS 1250 86/330 37 8 30 4 .261
Ronald Torreyes NYY - 2B,3B,SS 1251 92/315 35 3 36 2 .292
Ryan Goins KC - 2B,SS 1260 99/418 37 9 62 3 .237
Erick Aybar Min - SS 1273 78/333 37 7 22 11 .234
Andrew Romine Sea - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F 1289 74/318 45 4 25 6 .233
Darwin Barney Tex - 2B,3B,SS 1297 78/336 34 6 25 7 .232
Ehire Adrianza Min - 3B,SS,0F 1300 43/162 30 2 24 8 .265
J.J. Hardy Bal - SS 1344 55/254 24 4 24 0 .217
Alexi Amarista Det - 2B,SS,0F 1364 40/168 22 3 19 1 .238
Erik Gonzalez Cle - 2B,SS 1390 28/110 18 4 11 1 .255
Dixon Machado Det - 2B,SS 1418 43/166 17 1 11 1 .259
Tyler Saladino CWS - 2B,3B,SS 1420 45/253 23 0 10 5 .178
Daniel Robertson TB - 2B,3B,SS 1421 45/218 22 5 19 1 .206
Marco Hernandez Bos - 3B,SS 1474 16/58 7 0 2 0 .276
Rubén Tejada Bal - SS 1475 26/113 17 0 5 0 .230
Christian Arroyo TB - 3B,SS 1489 24/125 9 3 14 1 192
Tzu-Wei Lin Bos - 2B,3B,SS 1496 15/56 7 0 2 1 .268
Richard Urefia Tor - SS 1537 14/68 6 1 4 1 .206
Royce Lewis Min - SS 1613 -/- - - - - -
Lucius Fox TB - SS 1615 -/- - - - - -
Andrew Velazquez  TB - SS 1618 -/- - - - - -
Thairo Estrada NYY - SS 1647 -/- - - - - -
Willi Castro Cle - 2B,SS 1667 -/- - - - - -
Richie Martin Oak - SS 1671 -/- - - - - -
Miguelangel Sierra  Hou - SS 1675 -/- - - - - -
Engelb Vielma Bal - SS 1686 -/- - - - - -
Logan Warmoth Tor - SS 1695 -/- - - - - -
Roberto Baldoquin ~ LAA - SS 1711 -/- - - - - -
Nonie Williams LAA - SS 1712 -/- - - - - -
Ryan Mountcastle Bal - SS 1717 -/- - - - - -
Isaac Paredes Det - SS 1742 -/- - - - - -
Dawel Lugo Det - 3B,SS 1746 -/- - - - - -
Nick Gordon Min - SS 1748 -/- - - - - -
Chris Seise Tex - SS 1769 -/- - - - - -
Wander Javier Min - SS 1774 -/- - - - - -
Carlos Vargas TB - SS 1788 -/- - - - - -



Jonathan Arauz
Yu Chang

David Fletcher
Brendan Ryan
Hanser Alberto
José Rondén
Pete Kozma

Hou - 2B,SS
Cle - SS

LAA - SS
Det - SS
Tex - 2B,SS
CWS - SS
Det - 3B,SS

1792 -/-
1798 -/-

1810 -/-
1834 -/-
1837 -/-
1838 -/-
1854 5/45
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Player

José Bautista

Jacoby Ellsbury
Danny Valencia

Adam Lind
Ben Gamel
Jon Jay

Robbie Grossman
Jake Marisnick
Seth Smith

Mikie Mahtook
Ezequiel Carrera
Jorge Bonifacio
Steve Pearce
Leury Garcia
Alex Gordon

Alex Presley
Colby Rasmus
Andrew Romine
Chris Young

Ehire Adrianza
Joey Rickard

Eric Young Jr.
Guillermo Heredia

Team

Tor - OF

NYY - OF
Bal - 1B,0OF

NYY - 1B,0OF
Sea - OF
KC - OF

Min - OF
Hou - OF
Bal - OF
Det - OF
Tor - OF
KC - OF
Tor - 1B,0OF
CWS - OF
KC - OF

Bal - OF
Bal - OF

Sea - 1B,2B,3B,SS,0F

LAA - OF

Min - 3B,SS,0OF

Bal - OF
LAA - OF
Sea - OF

Rank H/AB

304 119/587

412 94/356

468 115/450

506 81/267
552 140/509
600 112/379

1005 94/382
1042 56/230
1053 85/330
1131 96/348
1184 81/287
1185 98/384
1214 79/313
1225 81/300
1246 99/476

1271 77/245
1286 34/121
1289 74/318
1291 57/243
1300 43/162
1301 63/261
1304 29/110
1307 96/386

R

65

54

39
68
65

62
50
50
50
38
55
38
41
52

30
17
45
30
30
29
24
43

HR RBI SB Avg.

23

15

14
11

16
13
12

17
13

oORrDbDNNDdOW

65

39

66

59
59
34

45
35
32
38
20
40
37
33
45

20
23
25
25
24
19
16
24

22
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.203

.264

.256

.303
275
.296

.246
.243
.258
.276
.282
.255
.252
.270
.208

314
.281
.233
.235
.265
241
.264
.249



Michael Saunders

Brandon Guyer

Abraham Almonte
Ryan Rua

Alexi Amarista
Paulo Orlando
Boog Powell
Melvin Upton Jr.
Jace Peterson
Craig Gentry

Jabari Blash
Tyler Naquin
Brock Holt
Jaycob Brugman
Michael Bourn
Tyler Collins
Zack Granite
Adam Engel
Drew Robinson
Mark Canha
Willy Garcia

Jim Adduci
JaCoby Jones
Kirk Nieuwenhuis

Billy Burns
Greg Allen
Brett Eibner
Chris Coghlan

Jake Smolinski
Tony Kemp
Shane Robinson
Rymer Liriano
Chris Heisey
Dwight Smith Jr.
Rob Refsnyder
Darrell Ceciliani
Cameron Perkins
Chad Huffman
Renato Nufez
Micah Johnson
Anthony Santander
Jason Coats
Drew Stubbs
Dalton Pompey
Destin Hood

KC - OF

Cle - OF

Cle - OF

Tex - 1B,OF

Det - 2B,SS,0F

KC - OF

Oak - OF

Cle - OF

NYY - 1B,2B,3B,0F
Bal - OF

LAA - OF
Cle - OF
Bos - 2B,3B,0F
Bal - OF

Bal - OF

KC - OF
Min - OF
CWS - OF
Tex - 3B,0OF
Oak - OF
CWS - OF
Det - OF
Det - OF
Sea - OF

KC - OF
Cle - OF
Tex - OF
Tor - 3B,0F

Oak - OF
Hou - OF
NYY - OF
LAA - OF
Min - OF
Tor - OF
Cle - 2B,0OF
Tor - OF
Sea - OF
Det - OF
Oak - OF
TB - OF
Bal - OF
TB - OF
Tex - OF
Tor - OF
Tex - OF

1310 44/218

1329 39/165

1348 40/172
1362 28/129
1364 40/168
1366 17/86
1367 33/117
1369 -/-
1374 40/186
1381 26/101

1391 35/164
1392 8/37
1396 28/140
1411 38/143
1415 -/-
1416 29/150
1419 22/93
1422 50/301
1423 24/107
1426 36/173
1430 25/105
1436 20/83
1448 24/141
1454 3/26

1470 1/6
1476 8/35
1478 6/33
1480 15/75

1486 7/27
1487 8/37
1488 6/31
1500 9/41
1502 12/74
1505 10/27
1515 15/88
1532 2/5
1543 16/88
1551 4/14
1555 3/15
1558 2/10
1565 8/30
1566 -/-
1580 2/22
1582 -/-
1583 -/-

26

23

26
17
22

24

15
17

24

20
12

18
14
34
11
16
15
14
14
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.202

.236

.233
217
.238
.198
.282

.215
257

213
.216
.200
.266

193
237
.166
224
.208
.238
241
170
115

167
.229
.182
.200

.259
.216
194
.220
162
.370
170
.400
.182
.286
.200
.200
.267

.091



Rusney Castillo
Charlie Tilson
Dariel Alvarez
Michael Gigliotti
Jose Azocar
Justin Williams
Lazaro Armenteros
Jo Adell

Victor Reyes
Lourdes Guirriel
Bubba Thompson
Michael Hermosillo
Mike Gerber
Blake Rutherford
Austin Beck
Daniel Palka
Travis Snider
Harold Ramirez
Akil Baddoo
Donnie Dewees
Jahmai Jones
Will Benson
Cedric Mullins

Mike Yastrzemski
Leody Taveras
Yordan Alvarez

Miguel Aparicio
Kyle Lewis
James Ramsey
Alex Kirilloff
Khalil Lee
JesuUs Sanchez
Luis Basabe
Garrett Whitley
Ryan Cordell
Christin Stewart
Bubba Starling
Conner Capel
Brent Rooker
Brandon Marsh
Estevan Florial
Elier Hernandez
Billy McKinney
Seuly Matias
Eric Jenkins
Daz Cameron
lan Parmley

David Washington

Bos - OF
CWS - OF
Bal - OF
KC - OF
Det - OF
TB - OF
Oak - OF
LAA - OF
Det - OF
Tor - OF
Tex - OF
LAA - OF
Det - OF
NYY - OF
Oak - OF
CWS - 1B,0OF
Tex - OF
Tor - OF
Min - OF
KC - OF
LAA - OF
Cle - OF
Bal - OF

Bal - OF
Tex - OF
Hou - OF

Tex - OF
Sea - OF
Min - OF
Min - OF
KC - OF
TB - OF
CWS - OF
TB - OF
CWS - OF
Det - OF
KC - OF
Cle - OF
Min - OF
LAA - OF
NYY - OF
KC - OF
NYY - OF
KC - OF
Tex - OF
Det - OF
Tor - OF

Bal - OF

1590 -/- - -
1601 -/- - -
1602 /- - -
1607 -I- - -
1611 /- - -
1623 /- - -
1626 /- - -
1631 /- - -
1635 -/- - -
1639 -/- - -
1640 -/- - -
1642 -/- - - e
1652 /- - - e
1674 -/- - - e
1680 -/- - - - -
1682 /- - - e
1685 /- - - - -
1688 -/- - - - -
1689 -/- - - e
1694 /- - - e
1698 -/- - - e
1709 -/- - - - -
1710 -/- - - e

1716 -/- - - e
1718 /- - - e
1719 /- - - e

1727 -/- - - - e
1732 -/- - - - e
1743 -/- - - - e
1750 /- - - - -
1753 /- - - - -
1758 -I- - - - -
1765 -/- - - - -
1767 -/- - - - e
1770 -/- - - - e
1779 -/- - - - e
1780 /- - - - -
1781 -/- - - - e
1782 -/- - - - e
1801 -/- - - - e
1802 -/- - - - e
1807 -/- - - - e
1812 -/- - - - e
1819 -/- - - - e
1822 -/- - - - e
1826 -/- - - - e
1840 0/3 0O 0 0 0 .000

1856 0/6 0O 0O 0O o0 .000



Ryan LaMarre Min - OF 1865 0/7 0 .000
Jacob May CWS - OF 1873 2/36 2 0 3 0 .056

o
o
o



Player Team Rank H/AB R HR RBI SB Avg.



Parker Bridwell

Alex Meyer
Paul Blackburn

Ryan Merritt

Troy Scribner

Dillon Gee

Luke Hochevar
Gavin Floyd
Hisashi Iwakuma
Tyler Danish
Eddie Gamboa
Carlos Frias
Nick Tropeano
Sam Gaviglio

Brian Johnson

LAA - SP

LAA - SP
Oak - SP

Cle - SP

LAA - SP,RP

Min - SP,RP

KC - SP,RP
Tor - SP,RP
Sea - SP
CWS - SP
Bal - SP,RP
Cle - SP,RP
LAA - SP,RP
KC - SP

Bos - SP

398 121.0 10 0 73 3.64 1.20

497 67.1
521 58.2

524 20.2

548 23.2

566 49.1

508 -
606 -
607 31.0
615 5.0
640 -
650 -
654 -
655 74.1

662 27.0

R O

o
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75
22

18

41

3.74

3.22

1.74

4.18

3.47

4.35
0.00

4.36

4.33

1.34

1.26

1.45

1.14

1.40

1.26
1.80

1.37

1.48



Gregory Soto
Sean Reid-Foley
Clayton Blackburn
Nate Pearson
Ariel Jurado
Bryan Mata

Nolan Watson
Matthias Dietz
Nate Smith

Spencer Adams
Austin Franklin
Grayson Long
Brady Aiken

Trey Ball

Jake Thompson
A.J. Puckett
Richard Lovelady

Darwinzon Hernandez

Kyle Funkhouser
Jaime Barria
Travis Lakins
Scott Blewett
Connor Sadzeck
Kohl Stewart

Freicer Pérez
J.B. Bukauskas
Fernando Romero
Dane Dunning
Cody Sedlock
Ryan Borucki
Tyler Alexander
Mike Shawaryn
Brad Keller
Brett Martin
Ryan Yarbrough
Chris Rodriguez
Jason Groome
Kyle Cody

Ashe Russell
Hunter Harvey
Joe Gatto
Cionel Pérez
Kevin Gadea
Tanner Houck
Taylor Guerrieri
Norge Ruiz
Hans Crouse

Det - SP
Tor - SP
Tex - SP
Tor - SP
Tex - SP
Bos - SP
KC - SP
Bal - SP
LAA - SP

CWS - SP
TB - SP
LAA - SP
Cle - SP
Bos - SP
Bos - SP
KC - SP
KC - SP
Bos - SP
Det - SP
LAA - SP
Bos - SP
KC - SP
Tex - SP
Min - SP

NYY - SP
Hou - SP
Min - SP
CWS - SP
Bal - SP
Tor - SP
Det - SP
Bos - SP
KC - SP
Tex - SP
TB - SP
LAA - SP
Bos - SP
Tex - SP
KC - SP
Bal - SP
LAA - SP
Hou - SP
TB - SP
Bos - SP
Tor - SP
Oak - SP
Tex - SP

671 -
673 -
677 -
680 -
684 -
687 -
690 -
693 -
695 -

704 -
706 -
708 -
711 -
712 -
714 -
718 -
721 -
722 -
726 -
727 -
728 -
729 -
730 -
733 -

735 -
737 -
742 -
745 -
749 -
750 -
754 -
755 -
756 -
757 -
758 -
760 -
761 -
765 -
766 -
768 -
769 -
772 -
775 -
776 -
777 -
778 -
782 -



Shane Bieber
Jon Harris

DL Hall
Keegan Akin
Albert Abreu
Dylan Cease
Rob Kaminsky

Dillon Tate

Matt Manning
Stephen Gonsalves
Aaron Civale
Alec Hansen
Triston McKenzie
Jalen Beeks
Dakota Chalmers
Josh Staumont
Griffin Canning
T.J. Zeuch
Grant Holmes
David Hess
Alex Speas
Burch Smith

Kyle Zimmer
Brent Honeywell
Beau Burrows
Tim Cooney
James Kaprielian
Justin Masterson
Foster Griffin
Rogelio Armenteros
Spencer Turnbull
Nick Neidert
Cole Ragans

Ty Buttrey

Roniel Raudes
Jaime Schultz
Clarke Schmidt
Franklin Perez
lan Clarkin
Austin Bibens-Dirkx
Ryan Weber
Jeremy Hellickson
Anthony Banda
Francis Martes
James Russell
Aaron Slegers
Chris Bassitt

lan Kennedy

Cle - SP
Tor - SP
Bal - SP
Bal - SP
NYY - SP
CWS - SP
Cle - SP

NYY - SP
Det - SP
Min - SP
Cle - SP
CWS - SP
Cle - SP
Bos - SP
Oak - SP
KC - SP
LAA - SP
Tor - SP
Oak - SP
Bal - SP
Tex - SP
KC - SP,RP
KC - SP
TB - SP
Det - SP
Cle - SP
NYY - SP
Bos - SP
KC - SP
Hou - SP
Det - SP
Sea - SP
Tex - SP
Bos - SP
Bos - SP
TB - SP
NYY - SP
Hou - SP
CWS - SP
Tex - SP,RP
TB - SP
Bal - SP
TB - SP
Hou - SP,RP
Det - SP,RP
Min - SP
Oak - SP,RP
KC - SP

786 -
787 -
789 -
792 -
793 -
794 -
797 -

802 -
803 -
808 -
817 -
820 -
821 -
822 -
824 -
826 -
827 -
832 -
833 -
834 -
835 -
838 -
841 -
844 -
849 -
852 -
854 -
857 -
860 -
862 -
863 -
865 -
866 -
875 -
876 -
877 -
879 -
880 -
883 -
886 69.1
914 3.2
922 164.0
949 25.2
959 54.1
975 -
992 15.1
994 -
1002 154.0
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38 4.67
0 245
96 5.43
25 5.96
69 5.80

9 6.46

131 5.38



Doug Fister

Luis Cessa

Chi Chi Gonzalez
Andrew Moore
Alec Asher

Ross Detwiler
David Paulino
Miguel Gonzélez
Brett Oberholtzer

Cody Anderson
Austin Pruitt
Christian Bergman
Felix Jorge

Trevor Cabhill
Jonathon Niese
Nick Tepesch
Steven Wright
Jharel Cotton
Edinson Volquez
Chris Rowley

Mat Latos

Mike Fiers

Tim Lincecum
Buck Farmer
Héctor Santiago
Asher Wojciechowski
Adalberto Mejia
Raul Alcantara
Jesse Chéavez

Chase De Jong
Joe Biagini
Kyle Kendrick
David Holmberg
Jesse Hahn
Phil Hughes
César Valdez
Daniel Norris
Eric Skoglund
Ricky Nolasco
Chris Smith

Brett Anderson
Lisalverto Bonilla
Matthew Boyd

Martin Pérez
James Shields
Daniel Gossett
Matt Moore

Tex - SP
NYY - SP,RP
Tex - SP
Sea - SP

Bal - SP,RP
Oak - SP,RP
Hou - SP
CWS - SP
Tor - SP,RP

Cle - SP

TB - SP,RP
Sea - SP,RP
Min - SP
KC - SP,RP
NYY - SP
Tor - SP
Bos - SP
Oak - SP
Tex - SP
Tor - SP
Tor - SP
Det - SP
LAA - SP
Det - SP
CWS - SP
Bal - SP,RP
Min - SP
Oak - SP
Tex - SP,RP

Sea - SP
Tor - SP,RP
Bos - SP
Bal - SP,RP
KC - SP
Min - SP,RP
Tor - SP,RP
Det - SP
KC - SP
LAA - SP
Oak - SP,RP

Tor - SP
Cle - SP,RP
Det - SP

Tex - SP
CWS - SP
Oak - SP
Tex - SP

1006 90.1
1008 36.0
1010 -
1024 59.0
1027 60.0
1041 -
1049 29.0
1055 156.0
1062 -

1077 -
1078 83.0
1085 54.0
1086 7.2
1088 84.0
1092 -
1097 15.2
1111 24.0
1120 129.0
1125 92.1
1127 18.2
1138 15.0
1140 153.1
1143 -
1146 48.0
1148 70.1
1153 62.1
1156 98.0
1158 24.0
1163 138.0

1173 28.1
1174 119.2
1189 8.1
1197 57.2
1210 69.2
1218 53.2
1220 30.2
1227 101.2
1229 18.0
1231 181.0
1244 55.2

1248 55.1
1249 36.2
1252 135.0

1254 185.0
1268 117.0
1269 91.1

1283 174.1
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83
30

31
47

34
100

66
33

87

13
105
81
11
10
146

49
51
64
85
12
119

13
97

33
55
38
21
86
14
143
31

38
28
110

115
103
72

148

4.88
4.75

5.34
5.25

6.52
4.62

5.31
5.00
10.57
4.93

5.17
8.25
5.58
4.19
6.75
6.60
5.22

6.75
5.63
6.50
4.50
7.13
5.35

6.35
5.34
12.96
4.68
5.30
5.87
7.63
5.31
9.50
4.92
6.79

6.34
8.10
5.27

4.82
5.23
6.11
5.52

1.38
1.47

1.15
1.40

1.48
1.42

151
1.41
2.09
1.62

1.98
1.88
1.44
1.42
1.82
1.80
1.43

1.56
1.44
1.44
1.57
1.42
1.40

1.55
1.40
2.52
1.68
151
1.58
1.70
1.61
2.33
1.45
1.47

1.70
1.75
1.56

1.54
1.44
1.61
1.53



Wily Peralta

Chad Bell

Travis Wood

Bartolo Colon

Anibal Sanchez
Dylan Covey

Jordan Zimmermann
Mike Pelfrey

Ubaldo Jiménez
Chris Tillman

KC - SP,RP 1298 57.1
Det - SP,RP 1302 62.1
Det - SP,RP 1322 94.0
Tex - SP 1333 143.0
Min - SP,RP 1340 105.1
CWS -SP,RP 1346 70.0
Det - SP 1357 160.0
CWS -SP,RP 1385 120.0
Bal - SP,RP 1417 142.2
Bal - SP,RP 1453 93.0
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52
57
65
89
104
41
103
79
139
63

7.85
6.93
6.80
6.48
6.41
7.71
6.08
5.93
6.81
7.84

1.83
1.80
1.73
1.59
1.59
1.67
1.55
1.58
1.59
1.89



Adam Warren

Santiago Casilla

Dan Otero

David Phelps
Taylor Rogers

Zach McAllister
Nick Vincent
Sergio Romo
Héctor Rondon
Matt Belisle
Nick Goody
Richard Bleier

Danny Barnes

Keynan Middleton
Wade LeBlanc
Tyler Olson

Alan Busenitz

Gregory Infante
Chasen Shreve
Robby Scott
Ryan Dull

NYY - RP

Oak - RP

Cle - RP

Sea-RP
Min - RP

Cle - RP
Sea - RP
TB - RP
Hou - RP
Cle - RP
Cle - RP
Bal - RP

Tor-RP

LAA - RP
NYY - RP
Cle - RP

Min - RP

CWS - RP
NYY - RP
Bos - RP
Oak - RP

374 57.1

394 59.0

401 60.0

410 55.2
416 55.2

420 62.0
421 64.2
424 55.2
425 57.1
427 60.1
432 54.2
433 63.1

438 66.0

446 58.1
456 68.0
457 20.0

464 31.2

470 54.2
472 451
474 35.2
475 42.0
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54

57

38

62
49

66
50
59
69
54
72
26

62

63
54
18

23

49
58
31
45

2.35

4.27

2.85

3.40
3.07

2.61
3.20
3.56
4.24
4.03
2.80
1.99

3.55

3.86
4.50
0.00

1.99

3.13
3.77
3.79
5.14

0.87

1.36

1.20

1.38
131

1.19
1.16
1.10
1.22
1.16
1.08
1.18

1.09

1.34
1.19
0.95

0.98

1.19
1.32
0.98
1.26



Luis Avilan

Dan Jennings
Dustin McGowan
Tyler Clippard

Austin Maddox
Zach Putnam
Carlos Ramirez
Ryan Pressly
Zach Duke
James Pazos
Andrew Bailey
Brandon Workman
Heath Hembree
Miguel Castro
José Leclerc
Daniel Coulombe
Jake Diekman
Danny Farquhar
Ben Heller
Deolis Guerra
Chih-Wei Hu

Al Alburquerque
Troy Scribner
Chaz Roe
Chasen Bradford
José Alvarado
James Hoyt

Luis Santos
Dillon Gee
Andrew Kittredge
Donnie Hart
Carlos Torres
Noé Ramirez
Brandon Maurer
Dan Altavilla
Brian Flynn

Jean Machi
Chris Hatcher
Alex Wilson
José Alvarez
Simon Castro
Luke Hochevar
Jonathan Holder
Matt Dermody
Gavin Floyd
Huston Street
Domingo German
Gabriel Moya
Tyler Wagner
Thyago Vieira

CWS - RP
TB -RP
TB - RP
Hou - RP

Bos - RP
CWS - RP
Tor - RP
Min - RP
Min - RP
Sea - RP
LAA - RP
Bos - RP
Bos - RP
Bal - RP
Tex - RP
Oak - RP
Tex - RP
CWS - RP
NYY - RP
Tex - RP
TB - RP
Tor - RP
LAA - SP,RP
TB - RP
Sea- RP
TB - RP
Hou - RP
Tor - RP
Min - SP,RP
TB - RP
Bal - RP
Cle - RP
LAA - RP
KC-RP
Sea-RP
KC-RP
CWS - RP
Oak - RP
Det - RP
LAA - RP
Oak - RP
KC - SP,RP
NYY - RP
Tor - RP
Tor - SP,RP
LAA - RP
NYY - RP
Min - RP
Tex - RP
CWS - RP

476 46.0
477 62.2
480 77.2
485 60.1

495 17.1
502 8.2
504 16.2
505 61.1
507 18.1
511 53.2
512 4.0
514 39.2
515 62.0
516 66.1
517 45.2
518 51.2
520 10.2
522 49.1
532 11.0
538 25.0
544 10.0
546 18.0
548 23.2
550 10.2
551 33.2
555 29.2
558 49.1
560 16.2
566 49.1
567 15.1
570 43.2
571 72.2
572 13.0
573 59.1
578 46.2
580 2.1
582 7.2
585 59.2
588 60.0
590 48.2
594 37.0
598 -
602 39.1
603 22.1
606 -
610 4.0
618 14.1
623 6.1
625 -
627 1.0
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52
51
64
72

2.93
3.45
4.75
4.77

0.52
1.04
2.70
4.70
3.93
3.86
0.00
3.18
3.63
3.53
3.94
3.48
2.53
4.20
0.82
4.68
2.70
2.50
4.18
2.53
3.74
3.64
4.38
2.70
3.47
1.76
3.71
4.21
2.77
6.52
4.24
3.86
1.17
4.22
4.50
3.88
4.38

3.89
4.43

0.00
3.14
4.26

0.00

1.39
1.34
1.34
1.29

0.87
0.35
0.54
1.16
1.04
1.40
0.25
1.21
1.45
1.22
1.38
1.32
131
1.36
1.00
1.28
0.90
1.00
1.14
1.13
1.28
111
1.32
1.14
1.40
1.24
1.40
153
0.85
155
1.35
1.29
1.43
1.32
1.37
1.27
1.24

1.35
1.25

0.75
1.40
1.11

0.00



Aaron Bummer
Kevin McCarthy
Aaron Loup
Eddie Gamboa
Shawn Armstrong
Eduardo Paredes
Marc Rzepczynski
Carlos Frias
Ryan O'Rourke
José Ruiz

Nick Tropeano
Hunter Wood
Trevor May
Vicente Campos

Ryne Harper
Adam Ravenelle
Zack Burdi

Alex Faedo
Nestor Cortes Jr.
Jon Keller

Jake Reed

Paul Fry

Chris Lee

Nick Rumbelow
Jason Garcia
Chris Martin
Tyler Jay

Burch Smith
Giovanni Soto
Anthony Gose
Héctor Pérez
Alex Scherff
Domingo Acevedo
Austin Bibens-Dirkx
Chad Girodo
Ryan Garton
Jeanmar GOmez
Ashur Tolliver
Buddy Boshers
Ronald Herrera
Tony Barnette
Giovanny Gallegos
Kyle Martin

Seth Maness
Adam Plutko
Perci Garner

Rob Scahill
Jimmy Yacabonis
Andrew Faulkner
TJ House

CWS - RP
KC - RP
Tor - RP
Bal - SP,RP
Sea - RP
LAA - RP
Sea - RP
Cle - SP,RP
Bal - RP
CWS - RP
LAA - SP,RP
TB - RP
Min - RP
LAA - RP

Sea - RP
Det - RP
CWS - RP
Det - RP
Bal - RP
Bal - RP
Min - RP
Bal - RP
Bal - RP
Sea - RP
Bal - RP
Tex - RP
Min - RP
KC - SP,RP
CWS - RP
Hou - RP
Hou - RP
Bos - RP
NYY - RP
Tex - SP,RP
Tor - RP
Sea- RP
CWS - RP
Sea- RP
Hou - RP
Tex - RP
Tex - RP
NYY - RP
Bos - RP
KC-RP
Cle - RP
Bal - RP
CWS - RP
Bal - RP
Bal - RP
CWS - RP

631 22.0
635 45.0
636 57.2
640 -
643 24.2
644 22.1
649 31.1
650 -
651 -
653 1.0
654 -
660 0.1
661 -
665 -

679 -
698 -
700 -
707 -
709 -
713 -
717 -
741 -
779 -
810 -
813 -
816 -
830 -
838 -
839 -
842 -
843 -
851 -
864 -
886 69.1
887 -
888 22.0
893 22.1
898 5.0
899 35.0
900 3.0
902 57.1
903 20.1
904 2.1
905 9.2
907 -
910 -
912 22.1
920 20.2
927 -
930 2.0
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Bobby Wahl
Logan Ondrusek
Greg Mahle
Daniel Hudson
Adam Kolarek
Daniel Stumpf
Enrique Burgos
Shawn Morimando
Tanner Scott
Dan Runzler
Jairo Labourt
Francis Martes
Xavier Cedefio
Kevin Chapman
Erik Goeddel
José De Leén
James Russell
Jandel Gustave
Josh Smith
Shawn Tolleson
Jason Gurka
Josh Edgin
Preston Claiborne
John Curtiss
Roenis Elias
Chris Bassitt
Kevin Jepsen
Yohander Méndez
Luis Cessa

lan Krol

Jason Grilli
Johnny Barbato
Tim Mayza

Ben Taylor
Evan Scribner
Brady Rodgers
Austin Adams
Alec Asher

Max Povse
Ricky Rodriguez
Felix Pefia

Jeff Beliveau
Miguel Almonte
Ross Detwiler
Cody Martin
Jhan Marifiez
Pat Light

Nick Gardewine
Justin Haley
William Cuevas
Brett Oberholtzer

Oak - RP
Bal - RP
LAA - RP
TB - RP
TB - RP
Det - RP
Det - RP
Cle - RP
Bal - RP
TB - RP
Oak - RP
Hou - SP,RP
CWS - RP
Min - RP
Tex - RP
TB - RP
Det - SP,RP
Hou - RP
Oak - RP
Tex - RP
Bal - RP
Bal - RP
Cle - RP
Min - RP
Bos - RP
Oak - SP,RP
Tex - RP
Tex - RP
NYY - SP,RP
LAA - RP
Tex - RP
Det - RP
Tor - RP
Cle - RP
TB - RP
Hou - RP
LAA - RP
Bal - SP,RP
Sea- RP
Tex - RP
LAA - RP
Cle - RP
KC-RP
Oak - SP,RP
Sea - RP
Bal - RP
Sea- RP
Tex - RP
Bos - RP
Bos - RP
Tor - SP,RP

932 7.2
939 -
940 -
942 61.2
946 8.1
951 37.2
952 -
953 -
955 1.2
956 4.0
958 6.0
959 54.1
961 3.0
963 -
965 29.0
967 2.2
975 -
978 5.0
983 35.0
984 -
986 0.2
987 37.0
988 2.0
989 8.2
993 0.1
994 -
998 -
1000 12.1
1008 36.0
1009 49.0
1012 40.0
1019 28.2
1020 17.0
1021 17.1
1022 7.1
1025 -
1026 -
1027 60.0
1028 3.2
1031 13.0
1032 34.1
1033 15.2
1040 2.0
1041 -
1045 2.0
1051 58.1
1056 -
1058 8.0
1059 18.0
1060 0.1
1062 -
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470 157

4.38 1.46
6.48 1.56
3.82 1.38

10.80 2.40
450 2.25
450 1.83
580 1.51
12.00 3.67

528 1.34
10.13 2.63

540 240
489 1.43

0.00 4.50
3.65 154
13.50 2.50
8.31 1.27
0.00 3.00

511 1.30
475 1.47
533 145
6.30 1.60
4.08 1.50
6.88 1.65
519 1.67
11.05 1.77

525 140
7.36 2.73
6.23 1.62
524 154
7.47 1.47
13.50 3.50
13.50 3.50
3.70 154
563 2.13
6.00 1.56
108.009.00



Lucas Harrell
Paolo Espino
J.P. Howell
Austin Pruitt
Taylor Cole
Christian Bergman
Trevor Cabhill
Blaine Boyer
Victor Alcantara
Bruce Rondon
Glen Perkins
Zac Reininger
Tommy Layne
Dayan Diaz
Mike Wright Jr.
Ryne Stanek
Jeff Ferrell

Sam Moll
Michael Ynoa
Mike Hauschild
Craig Breslow
Tony Sipp

Jace Fry
Warwick Saupold
Mike Morin
Blake Wood

Tim Lincecum
Asher Wojciechowski
Glenn Sparkman
Jesse Chéavez
Tyler Duffey
Andres Machado
John Axford
Jake Petricka
Joe Biagini
Blaine Hardy
Evan Marshall
Stefan Crichton
Drew VerHagen
Brad Goldberg
Joely Rodriguez
Reymin Guduan
David Holmberg
Frankie Montas
Vidal Nufio

Phil Hughes
César Valdez
Neil Ramirez
Chris Smith
Lisalverto Bonilla

Tor - RP
Tex - RP
Tor - RP
TB - SP,RP
Tor - RP
Sea - SP,RP
KC - SP,RP
KC - RP
Det - RP
CWS - RP
Min - RP
Det - RP
Bos - RP
LAA - RP
Bal - RP
TB - RP

Bal - RP
Sea- RP
CWS - RP
Hou - RP
Tor - RP
Hou - RP
CWS - RP
Det - RP
Sea - RP
LAA - RP
Tex - SP
Bal - SP,RP
KC-RP
Tex - SP,RP
Min - RP
KC-RP
Tor - RP
Tor - RP
Tor - SP,RP
Det - RP
Cle - RP
Bal - RP
Det - RP
CWS - RP
Bal - RP
Hou - RP
Bal - SP,RP
Oak - RP
TB - RP
Min - SP,RP
Tor - SP,RP
Cle - RP
Oak - SP,RP
Cle - SP,RP

1065 6.1
1069 24.0
1071 11.0
1078 83.0
1080 1.0
1085 54.0
1088 84.0
1089 41.1
1094 7.1
1096 15.2
1098 5.2
1099 9.2
1102 13.0
1103 13.0
1105 25.0
1110 20.0
1113 9.1
1116 6.2
1119 29.0
1124 8.0
1126 35.1
1132 37.1
1134 6.2
1136 62.2
1139 20.0
1141 74.1
1145 -
1153 62.1
1155 1.0
1163 138.0
1164 71.0
1165 3.2
1168 21.0
1172 25.2
1174 119.2
1176 33.1
1177 7.2
1180 12.1
1181 34.1
1182 12.0
1194 27.0
1196 16.0
1197 57.2
1204 32.0
1212 14.2
1218 53.2
1220 30.2
1226 31.1
1244 55.2
1249 36.2
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20

66

33
87
33

22

20
28
29

23

23
39

44
16
84

64

119
67

21
26
97
28

25

18
16
33
36
13
38
21
44
31
28

7.11
6.00
7.36
531
36.00
5.00
4.93
4.35
8.59
10.91
9.53
7.45
7.62
9.00
5.76
5.85
6.75
10.80
5.90
11.25
5.09
5.79
10.80
4.88
7.20
5.45

6.50
63.00
5.35
4.94
22.09
6.43
7.01
5.34
5.94
9.39
8.03
5.77
8.25
6.33
7.88
4.68
7.03
10.43
5.87
7.63
7.18
6.79
8.10

2.21
1.38
1.82
151
7.00
1.41
1.62
1.55
2.18
1.98
2.29
1.97
1.85
1.62
1.32
1.90
2.36
2.40
1.72
2.00
1.56
1.39
2.55
1.52
1.70
1.57

1.44
10.00
1.40
1.37
3.55
2.10
1.75
1.40
1.77
2.22
2.43
1.49
2.33
1.93
2.25
1.68
1.84
2.25
1.58
1.70
1.79
1.47
1.75



Casey Lawrence
Joe Jiménez
Martin Pérez
Chris Beck
Wily Peralta
Chad Bell
Travis Wood
Anibal Sanchez
Dylan Covey
Mike Pelfrey
Ubaldo Jiménez
Chris Tillman

Sea - RP
Det - RP
Tex - SP
CWS - RP
KC - SP,RP
Det - SP,RP
Det - SP,RP
Min - SP,RP

CWS - SP,RP
CWS - SP,RP

Bal - SP,RP
Bal - SP,RP

1255 55.1
1257 19.0
1258 185.0
1276 64.2
1298 57.1
1302 62.1
1322 94.0
1340 105.1
1346 70.0
1385 120.0
1417 142.2
1453 93.0
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52
17
115
42
52
57
65
104
41
79
139
63

6.34 1.84
12.32 2.11
482 154
6.40 1.65
7.85 1.83
6.93 1.80
6.80 1.73
6.41 1.59
7.71 1.67
593 1.58
6.81 1.59
7.84 1.89



